other municipal assessments or liens or existing encumbrances of record which are in force and 

are applicable, having priority over said  mortgage, whether or not reference to such restrictions, 

easements, improvements, liens or encumbrances is made in the deed.  

Terms of sale: A deposit of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) by certified or bank 

check must be shown at the time and place of the sale in order to qualify as a bidder (the 

mortgage holder and its designee(s) are exempt from this requirement), highest bidder will be 

required to be pay said deposit at the time and place of sale located at 22 Hilldale Avenue,